
JR. HIGH YOUTH MINISTRY 
Therese Hartley

thartley@stluke.org
317.259.4373 x248  

317.432.2059  

Registration Deadline: TOMORROW, Sep 19 
In His Image Jr. High Retreat 
Oct 4-5
Our Lady of the Greenwood
The Archdiocesan Office of Youth Ministry is launching a Middle 
School Retreat Oct 4-5 at Our Lady of the Greenwood. NET 
Missionaries will lead the overnight retreat where being Made in 
His Image as sons and daughters of God will be explored.
  Register at https://permission.click/Ppjrl/us#/information. Contact 
Therese Hartley for more information.
 

Pro-Life Club
Lawn Crosses
Tuesday, Sep 24
3:15-4:30 pm

Crosses will be placed in the front lawn to commemorate 40 Days for Life. Sign ups are on the 
Youth Ministry Board in the Jr. High hall. Those participating in the Pro-Life Lunches are 
especially encouraged to help. All are welcome!

Celebrate Life Dinner
Tues, Oct 1, 2019
6:45 - 9:00 pm
Through the generosity of a parish on patron, we have a student table at 
the Annual Right to Life-Indianapolis Celebrate Life Dinner! Space is limited 
so please contact Therese Hartley as soon as possible if you are interested 
in attending.

NCYC Fundraiser! 
To offset the costs of National Catholic Youth Conference, Youth 
Ministry is selling Crew Car Wash books during September. 
Please contact any NCYC participant or Therese Hartley 
(thartley@stluke.org or 317.259.4373 x248) to purchase!
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Jr. High Youth Ministry Calendar 
1st Semester 2019 

Tuesday, Sep 24 Pro-Life Club: 3:15 - 4:30pm 
Lawn Crosses Erected 

Tuesday, Oct 1 Pro-Life Club: 6:00 - 8:00pm 
	 	 	 	 Celebrate Life Dinner

Thursday, Oct 3 Jr. High Drop-In 3:15 - 5:00pm 
	 	 	 	 Fr. Courtney Room

Tuesday, Oct 8 7th Grade Vocations Trip 6:30am-7:00pm 
	 	 	 	 Chaperones Needed! 

Fri & Sat, Oct 4-5 ArchIndy Middle School Retreat           Location & Time TBD 
* Tuesday, Oct 15 Pro-Life Lunch 12:00 - 1:00pm 

Fr. Courtney Room


Saturday, Oct 26 North Deanery Jr. High Gathering 7:00 - 9:00pm 
	 	 	 	 St. Pius X


 Friday, Nov 1 Pro-Life Club: 3:15 - 5:00 pm  
40 Days for Life @ PP 

*Tuesday, Nov 5 Pro-Life Club: 3:15 - 4:30 pm 
Lawn Crosses Removed 

Thursday, Nov 7 Jr. High Drop-In 3:15 - 5:00pm 
	 	 	 	 Fr. Courtney Room

* Tuesday, Nov 12 SERV Lunch 12:00 - 1:00pm 

Fr. Courtney Room

Wednesday, Dec 4 Breakfast Club: Advent 7:00 - 7:30am 
	 	 	 	 St. Luke Parish Hall Cafeteria


Thursday, Dec 5 Jr. High Drop-In 3:15 - 5:00pm 
	 	 	 	 Fr. Courtney Room


Wednesday, Dec 11 Breakfast Club: Advent 7:00 - 7:30am 
	 	 	 	 St. Luke Parish Hall Cafeteria

Wednesday, Dec 18 Breakfast Club: Advent 7:00 - 7:30am 
	 	 	 	 St. Luke Parish Hall Cafeteria


 Finals Week Breakfast on the Go! 7:30 - 7:50am 

* Pro-Life and SERV (Students Encouraging Religious Vocations) lunches are subject to 
change due to speaker schedules, funerals and location conflicts. 


